
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
4th Sat. SASS Shoot, Nov. 25, 2017 

 
Overall Results  

Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final 

 
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 
1 

 
Pinewood Kid 49 1 20.92 18.23 15.67 23.96 24.02 19.39 122.19 

 
2 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 25.21 20.66 16.71 19.00 21.03 20.43 123.04 

 
3 

 
Assassin 49 2 20.88 18.25 16.48 19.46 19.89 28.73 123.69 

 
4 

 
Avery Wade GF 1 28.21 19.94 17.92 20.36 19.97 18.87 125.27 

 
5 

 
Maker-Wright GF 2 23.47 23.30 18.63 23.83 21.85 23.28 134.36 

 
6 

 
Pick FC 1 24.21 22.07 19.34 24.00 23.56 22.21 135.39 

 
7 

 
I B Oneye GFS 1 24.15 20.11 23.61 22.39 22.92 24.91 138.09 

 
8 

 
Casper Kid S 1 27.45 25.04 20.33 31.54 24.18 23.71 152.25 

 
9 

 
Short Barrels ES 1 25.27 28.31 20.32 27.03 25.85 35.59 162.37 

 
10 

 
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 2 29.54 26.51 22.72 34.78 26.02 23.90 163.47 

 
11 

 
Bijou Blade FCD 1 28.50 33.02 24.45 29.45 26.37 25.63 167.42 

 
12 

 
Santa Fe Kid S 2 26.44 31.06 25.47 26.69 27.00 34.50 171.16 

 
13 

 
Sheriff Leming ES 3 38.09 33.33 22.51 25.50 29.75 22.70 171.88 

 
14 

 
Sassey Cue LWRA 1 29.91 24.61 21.87 34.22 31.93 30.16 172.70 

 
15 

 
Kid Canyon COW 1 26.25 30.33 31.98 28.11 27.06 30.25 173.98 

 
16 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 2 26.69 38.17 21.91 34.63 29.50 24.95 175.85 

 
17 

 
Blackhawk John COW 2 27.09 31.65 32.26 27.68 24.95 32.58 176.21 

 
18 

 
Buckeye Al CB 1 33.17 34.00 26.79 28.06 29.25 25.77 177.04 

 
19 

 
Your Nemesis FC 2 34.41 37.70 22.28 32.72 25.72 24.73 177.56 

 
20 

 
JR Ghostrider COW 3 41.59 37.99 22.53 29.56 28.87 27.76 188.30 

 
21 

 
Melonhead CB 2 41.73 31.80 21.43 43.80 25.78 24.24 188.78 

 
22 

 
T. J. Sharps SS 1 35.48 32.95 29.45 34.16 27.18 30.83 190.05 

 
23 

 
22 Gatling COW 4 35.28 35.32 25.42 31.64 36.32 29.40 193.38 

 
24 

 
Tin Lizzy LFC 1 30.48 29.84 19.05 33.60 46.00 37.87 196.84 

 
25 

 
Sloppy Joe 49 3 28.66 38.64 24.27 36.29 36.41 40.27 204.54 

 
26 

 
Wild Bill Whedbee ES 4 39.22 33.96 31.56 34.17 38.09 40.64 217.64 

 
27 

 
Handlebar Ed COW 5 41.56 35.49 29.36 38.87 39.30 36.08 220.66 

 
28 

 
Sundance Skeeter S 3 44.19 34.33 30.66 39.91 40.95 33.69 223.73 

 
29 

 
South Park Slim F 1 38.80 37.79 32.82 46.91 38.25 33.47 228.04 

 
30 

 
Oak Creek Martin 49 4 42.72 33.60 53.05 30.75 27.59 41.91 229.62 

 
31 

 
Diamond Clint SFCD 1 36.54 40.73 32.80 39.29 45.91 35.35 230.62 

 
32 

 
Tolinka LD 1 51.00 35.10 31.64 45.40 34.52 33.10 230.76 

 
33 

 
Double Dave ES 5 40.52 34.92 35.03 49.71 38.24 35.88 234.30 

 
34 

 
Rawah S 4 40.83 26.78 35.22 70.40 34.39 32.43 240.05 

 
35 

 
Welby Kid ES 6 33.03 57.26 32.07 45.67 39.90 35.16 243.09 

 
36 

 
Dakota Rough Rider SS 2 38.32 47.54 39.28 43.86 56.78 32.90 258.68 

 
37 

 
Snake Bit Sean 49 5 40.91 49.30 46.86 48.25 38.69 38.63 262.64 

 
38 

 
Kid Bucklin S 5 38.41 32.12 41.35 83.17 36.90 30.93 262.88 

 
39 

 
Marshall Lomondo GFS 2 37.03 100.15 25.80 42.43 30.69 27.95 264.05 

 
40 

 
El Pueblo SFCD 2 40.12 56.32 45.15 39.37 52.41 37.36 270.73 

 
41 

 
Lodan B Fast F 2 32.20 57.96 78.61 52.12 30.70 24.28 275.87 

 
42 

 
Helen Hunt Jackson COWG 1 66.83 51.64 33.48 57.77 44.24 49.74 303.70 

 
43 

 
Cactus Jim SD 1 60.93 52.03 46.29 57.28 52.89 47.96 317.38 

 
44 

 
Pinewood Rose LWRA 3 73.88 58.03 41.56 58.82 44.67 43.81 320.77 

 
45 

 
Johnny Chingas COW 6 57.87 43.79 50.93 47.52 61.07 82.75 343.93 

 
46 

 
Bailey Belle COWG 2 49.47 90.15 57.49 62.52 108.52 44.29 412.44 

 
47 

 
Deputy Deb COWG 3 81.00 66.96 68.25 93.37 84.26 63.15 456.99 

 
 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Assassin 20.88 

2 
Pinewood Kid 18.23 

3 
Pinewood Kid 15.67 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 19.00 

5 
Assassin 19.89 

6 
Avery Wade 18.87 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 7 32 21 61 28 25 

Penalties: 3 3 3 0 1 1 

M Safety: 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 35.82 34.23 28.67 32.87 32.99 30.41 

 
 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 

  
 

Category: 
 
Cattle Baron 

 
1 

 
Buckeye Al 18 33.17 34.00 26.79 28.06 29.25 25.77 177.04 

 
2 

 
Melonhead 21 41.73 31.80 21.43 43.80 25.78 24.24 188.78 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Short Barrels 9 25.27 28.31 20.32 27.03 25.85 35.59 162.37 

 
2 

 
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 10 29.54 26.51 22.72 34.78 26.02 23.90 163.47 

 
3 

 
Sheriff Leming 13 38.09 33.33 22.51 25.50 29.75 22.70 171.88 

 
4 

 
Wild Bill Whedbee 26 39.22 33.96 31.56 34.17 38.09 40.64 217.64 

 
5 

 
Double Dave 33 40.52 34.92 35.03 49.71 38.24 35.88 234.30 

 
6 

 
Welby Kid 35 33.03 57.26 32.07 45.67 39.90 35.16 243.09 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Casper Kid 8 27.45 25.04 20.33 31.54 24.18 23.71 152.25 

 
2 

 
Santa Fe Kid 12 26.44 31.06 25.47 26.69 27.00 34.50 171.16 

 
3 

 
Sundance Skeeter 28 44.19 34.33 30.66 39.91 40.95 33.69 223.73 

 
4 

 
Rawah 34 40.83 26.78 35.22 70.40 34.39 32.43 240.05 

 
5 

 
Kid Bucklin 38 38.41 32.12 41.35 83.17 36.90 30.93 262.88 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
T. J. Sharps 22 35.48 32.95 29.45 34.16 27.18 30.83 190.05 

 
2 

 
Dakota Rough Rider 36 38.32 47.54 39.28 43.86 56.78 32.90 258.68 

 
Category: 

 
Senior Duelist 

 
1 

 
Cactus Jim 43 60.93 52.03 46.29 57.28 52.89 47.96 317.38 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Tin Lizzy 24 30.48 29.84 19.05 33.60 46.00 37.87 196.84 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Pick 6 24.21 22.07 19.34 24.00 23.56 22.21 135.39 

 
2 

 
Your Nemesis 19 34.41 37.70 22.28 32.72 25.72 24.73 177.56 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Bijou Blade 11 28.50 33.02 24.45 29.45 26.37 25.63 167.42 

 
Category: 

 
Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Diamond Clint 31 36.54 40.73 32.80 39.29 45.91 35.35 230.62 

 
2 

 
El Pueblo 40 40.12 56.32 45.15 39.37 52.41 37.36 270.73 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

 
1 

 
South Park Slim 29 38.80 37.79 32.82 46.91 38.25 33.47 228.04 

 
2 

 
Lodan B Fast 41 32.20 57.96 78.61 52.12 30.70 24.28 275.87 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 4 28.21 19.94 17.92 20.36 19.97 18.87 125.27 

 
2 

 
Maker-Wright 5 23.47 23.30 18.63 23.83 21.85 23.28 134.36 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter Senior 

 
1 

 
I B Oneye 7 24.15 20.11 23.61 22.39 22.92 24.91 138.09 

 
2 

 
Marshall Lomondo 39 37.03 100.15 25.80 42.43 30.69 27.95 264.05 

  Category: 
 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Tolinka 32 51.00 35.10 31.64 45.40 34.52 33.10 230.76 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Pinewood Kid 1 20.92 18.23 15.67 23.96 24.02 19.39 122.19 

 
2 

 
Assassin 3 20.88 18.25 16.48 19.46 19.89 28.73 123.69 

 
3 

 
Sloppy Joe 25 28.66 38.64 24.27 36.29 36.41 40.27 204.54 

 
4 

 
Oak Creek Martin 30 42.72 33.60 53.05 30.75 27.59 41.91 229.62 

 
5 

 
Snake Bit Sean 37 40.91 49.30 46.86 48.25 38.69 38.63 262.64 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 2 25.21 20.66 16.71 19.00 21.03 20.43 123.04 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Kid Canyon 15 26.25 30.33 31.98 28.11 27.06 30.25 173.98 

 
2 

 
Blackhawk John 17 27.09 31.65 32.26 27.68 24.95 32.58 176.21 

 
3 

 
JR Ghostrider 20 41.59 37.99 22.53 29.56 28.87 27.76 188.30 

 
4 

 
22 Gatling 23 35.28 35.32 25.42 31.64 36.32 29.40 193.38 

 
5 

 
Handlebar Ed 27 41.56 35.49 29.36 38.87 39.30 36.08 220.66 

 
6 

 
Johnny Chingas 45 57.87 43.79 50.93 47.52 61.07 82.75 343.93 



 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Helen Hunt Jackson 42 66.83 51.64 33.48 57.77 44.24 49.74 303.70 

 
2 

 
Bailey Belle 46 49.47 90.15 57.49 62.52 108.52 44.29 412.44 

 
3 

 
Deputy Deb 47 81.00 66.96 68.25 93.37 84.26 63.15 456.99 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Sassey Cue 14 29.91 24.61 21.87 34.22 31.93 30.16 172.70 

 
2 

 
Turquoise Queen 16 26.69 38.17 21.91 34.63 29.50 24.95 175.85 

 
3 

 
Pinewood Rose 44 73.88 58.03 41.56 58.82 44.67 43.81 320.77 

 
 

Clean Match 

Avery Wade 

Cactus Jim 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Maker-Wright 

Pick 

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 

South Park Slim 

Sundance Skeeter 

CONGRATULATIONS! We were hopin’ to send a few more buffalo off the range BEFORE winter really is in full swing… at least we don’t have to feed 
these ‘Hateful 8’ 

 
 


